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2021/10 28.06.2021 Email 

 

This is a FOIA for the following information.  Please provide separate answers to the following 
8 questions in respect of: 
• The Annual Data Requirement (ADR) 
• The Police National Database (PND) 
• The Police National Computer (PNC) 
• Crime & Incident Reporting 
1. What explanatory guidance has been provided to your police force on the information 
you should record in the ‘gender/sex' category? As examples, this might include guidance 
documents provided by: College of Policing, Home Office, ONS, or any other official body. 
Please provide me with a copy of the guidance document(s) in use. 
2. In the gender/sex category does your police force record a victim's or suspect's "natal 
sex" (their biological sex observed at birth), their "legal sex" (the sex on their birth certificate), 
or their "self-declared gender or gender identity”? 
3. If a male-born person self-identifies as female will this be recorded by you as female or 
male? 
4. If a male-born person self-identifies as non-binary will this be recorded by you as 
female or male or something else? 
5. If someone is transgender (identifies as a different gender to the sex assigned at birth) 
and has obtained a Gender Recognition Certificate is this recorded by you separately? 
6. If someone is transgender (identifies as a different gender to the sex observed at birth) 
but has not obtained a Gender Recognition Certificate is this recorded by you separately? 
7. If a male-born person identifies as female, has obtained a Gender Recognition 
Certificate and is arrested for/charged with the crime of rape will you record the gender/sex of 
the suspect/perpetrator as male or female? Will transgender status also be recorded? 
8. If a male-born person identifies as female, has not obtained a Gender Recognition 
Certificate and is arrested for/charged with the crime of rape will you record the gender/sex of 
the suspect/perpetrator as male or female? Will transgender status also be recorded? 
Additionally, please answer the following: 
The College of Policing requirements for Information Management specify that each UK police 

Response 
sent by email 
16.07.2021 

Yes 



force must have an Information Management Strategy (IMS): 
https://www.app.college.police.uk/app-content/information-management/management-of-
police-information/common-process/#-common-process-at-force-level As you will know, the 
IMS should be made available to partners and the public, and I would therefore ask you to 
please provide me with a copy of your local police force IMS. 

2021/09 15.06.2021 Email 

 

I would like to know how long enquiries are taking by Lancashire Police into bringing the 
perpetrators to court of historical grooming of young girls? 
 
How much money has been paid in compensation to the victims of being groomed? 
 

Response 
sent by email 

on 
05.07.2021 

Yes 
 
 

2021/08 09.06.2021 Email 

 

 
Firstly It would be highly appreciated if you could inform me on the law/guidance on a police 
officer using and deploying 'Pepper Spray'?  
 
Secondly I would like to know on what grounds does a police officer need to arrest an 
individual for the public order offence of Drunk and Disorderly? 
 
Finally in addition to the two previous questions when arrested for said offence and having had 
pepper spray deployed upon a person what paper work would you be released from custody 
with? And when requesting the information of the officer that deployed the pepper spray and or 
the information of the arresting officer for example the collar number should this be given?  
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2021/07 

 

03.06.2021 

 

 

Email 
 
 
 
 

 

I would like the following information please on all Tory Cllr of Pendle/Colne /Lancashire areas 

And what areas of Pendle that all stud for election in all years’ time frame please.  

That were and are now under our Tory M.P. xxxx guidance as our Govt M.P. 

// 

REQUEST -1 All the names plus contact information of Tory Cllr in the time frame below under 

him please (No web page links that could be out of date now) written information please ONLY. 

REQUEST -2 From time frame the full list of names plus contact information of Tory Cllr from. 

2015-2016-2017-2018-2019-2020-2021 under xxxx guidance. 

REQUEST-3 Do not include them that have not been Cllr up till 2015. 

REQUEST-4 We resident wish all the Cllr names including up to date contact information 

please but only them that served under xxxx guidance as our elected Cllr for our elected Govt 

Tory M.P. ONLY. 

(That held seat in this area of Pendle to Colne areas.) 

If any retied still give information, please if they were Cllr in our listed time frame thank you. 
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29.05.21 
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Does the PCC's office currently or previously fund the above post within Blackpool Council's 
Community Safety Team. 

If yes-on what date did funding for this post commence. 

Is the post currently filled-if yes on what date was it filled. 
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Has the post been unfilled for any period of time between its inception date and now. 

If yes to the above what dates was the post unfilled between. 

What is the total annual cost of funding this post. 

What happens to the funding for any periods the post was unfilled. I.E does the PCC receive a 
rebate. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

2021/05 
 
 
 
 
 
 

13.05.21 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Email 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. “Please provide me with a copy of any and all decisions and supporting reports that resulted 
in former PCC Clive Grunshaw having a vehicle provided by the Office of the PCC for 
Lancashire at taxpayer expense, or that outlines the legal basis on which this was done, as 
well as a record of the annual and total cost of any vehicle or vehicles provided to the PCC 
over the entirety of his period of office.” 
 
2. “Please provide a breakdown of the items of expenditure for which the former PCC Clive 
Grunshaw received benefits in kind, expressed by item and financial year over the entirety of 
his term of office.” 
 
If I have misunderstood and Mr Grunshaw was not provided with a vehicle, then please ignore 
the first question and only treat the second as an FOI request. 
 

Response 
sent by email 
on 11.06.21 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Yes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2021/04 18/05/2021 Email 

 

Can you please be so kind to provide the following for your area which should be easy to 
acquire. 
 
1) what are the police delivery of cash-able and non-cashable efficiency targets relating to 
speed offences for the last two decades, per year; including their scheduled targets for the 
same period and recommendations given to meet or surpass them. 
 
2) are there any additional financial incentives from government (or private interests) for the 
police to meet KPIs relating to cash-able and non-cashable offences, such as speeding. 
 
3) provide a list of all recordable donations from private and corporate interests for last two 
decades. 
 
4) the number and ratio of police giving warnings due to speeding Vs a fixed penalty notice for 
last two decades, with reasons for different treatment. 
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sent by email 
on 25.05.21 

 
 

Yes 
 
 
 

2021/03 
 

14/05/2021 
 

WDTK 
 

 

Please could I request under the Freedom of Information Act all forms of qualitative and 
quantitative research you have undertaken (surveys, focus groups, depth interviews) that have 
focused on public or victim perceptions of policing generally or your force specifically, covering 
2019 and 2020 calendar years. 
 

Response 
sent via 

WDTK on 
23.06.2021 

 

Yes 
 
 



2021/02 02/05/2021 Email  

What is the annual Apprenticeship Levy? 

How much Levy do you currently use? 

How many Apprentices do you currently have? 

What training providers do you use? 

What Apprenticeship standards do you use? 

How many IT Apprentices do you have? 

Who is the best contact for Apprentices? 

 

Clarification 
requested on 

06.05.21 
 

2021/01 07/04/2021 Email  

I would be grateful if you could provide the following data under the Freedom of Information Act 
2000: 
 

- Whether there is a scrutiny panel in existence in your area, and whether this is active 
 
And if there is an active scrutiny panel in your area: 
 
- Who attends the panel on a regular basis 
 
- What the outcomes of the panel are, and how they are shared with the police and 
public. 
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sent by email 
on 14.04.21 

Yes 

 
 WDTK = What Do They Know website 


